-

- | ' W62 Jee#  §90517-1] SPACER - 7
? | O 22594-8| HEX, NUT w1\
160 L___zgosza-i PLATE,  ADI 69 ’
| 159 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT s 1N
158 240633.1 ] BUSHING ' 7 1y ;
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE - T AN 3
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT : s NI
155 §F 1 240632-2] SCREW, AD) _Jea %
154 Y 240659-31 PIN, CAM ROLLER s L. el
153 240658-1 | CAM, ROLLER o AN
15':' 454398-1] ROD, FEED 61 g
15 60
PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE i#osvarlzso 1/ STROKEPOST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 VeFF  454220.1] CAP. RAM : Ty
. B , 49 @] 453736-1] HOUSING )
> PRESS RAM ;148 52
u .. _RETAINING | 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (,187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 m
5 ; ' PLATE (REF) ‘ s |e&5]  240624.1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
3 s |eFAG?/977-7 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
bl e e 144 29 w85/ | FINGER, FEED 53
a [Z£X] 5. 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 24063411 LEVE ER.'T""E'"R'EM:_"INAL B
L 142 51
2 ZZ#] 1- 210307 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING i - 1%
e @57 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER a0 | 1 17-2/662-9| BOLT, CRIMPER = 9
E _ — } } 135 | 1 159856/-3 | CAM, Ao T FEED 1~ /8 STROKE |48
o} — 22260-5| WASH, FLAT (NO. 8) DRAG SPRING 138 ' 7
o 2, 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 - ) %
f; BRACKET (REF) =y, 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 13 690191.1| PLUG, NYLON 45
” * EF 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 7554674 -/| RAM___ T “
g AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) l@sF|  21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED 3
- 41 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 690124-1| WASHER, RAM a2
WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 32 |/ |z90773-/| SPACER, DISC T
AGF HEX _IARCH (F-FO) ORRS ETIE 23241.6 | BALL, STEEL 40
NUT, HEX MACH {6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 30§ 7 | 680170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
’ 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING __ 129 _ DISC, INSULATION 38
o NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 &450/4/=[| DISC, WIRE 37
S ___—'__S"C—R",'!?K"T"_H_D'T__%B'G'%I'A__ZHLD A X .25) DRAG ARM a7 22480.5 | WASHER, SPRING
oy,
- 0 SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) C .
2 | 7-2/075-BSc SKT SE7 OVRE PT, (7-92 X. 753 OR<G | 125
1 21009-21 SCR, SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25} NYLOK RAM 124 5 P K
123}/ |IBBIEE] | AP rcriToR, Basic (S48 A55r] |3
1] % 21002.7] SCR, BI% HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .38) CAM 122 - -
_ 123 30 §
Z&F| 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
| Z | 21C17-2| DRivE SLA&Ly (42 x 192 1w | 7 18-290945/-2% SPACER, STRIPPER 28
! YenfPgd-fl Pe BrE | (D& MTIF L Figad . ns | / 1290639- /] STRIPPER 27
2 |2-2/002-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x .S ) STRIPPER 117 JEF]  455676-1| PLATE, BASE 2% |
ZsF| 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 16| ¢ |28354-2 | DRAG, STUD _ 28
1 227338 SCR, BTN HD SKTY CAP (8-32 x .38} NYLOK ANVIL | 115 | | |#25&758-/ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24|
4 | 3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | ¢ | / |2#09525-6| PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
|(EEX | [24078-9 R, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4.20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 § 2 |4-Z2Z2281-]| SPRING, DRAG 22 .
- 112§ — | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 f
- i L1 |45¢/77-/] DRAG, STOCK |-
— | 2- 21000-4! SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00} DRAG ADAPTOR |10 { | [#54207-3] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 :
o 3080+ /] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P, DISC |19 [ 1 1#£5¢204 3| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 8|
2-Zrooc~ 7| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .50) SHEAR BLADE 108} & 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 7
/000~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .33 ) STRIP GUIDE 07 J@E#| 4-22284.9| SPRING, FEED RETURN 6|
2 12.2/000- 9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x » 75 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | — | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 18
6] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 05 | 14
~= 13- 210009 SCR., SKT HD CAP ({10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 04| / |2 9075/-5| SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
£&4 3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 |/ |2384%- /| SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
&6% 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2_| 1| |Z9psd7-7] PLATE, REAR SHEAR. [ B
NOTES: 2] 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- £ 455 7451 _GUARD i g — 3 w0 V7 [#470792-Z] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ~— 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 | 1 |Z90654-3] ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-11 Ol SYNTHETIC 18 | 1 |690777-5] BLADE, SLUG 7
/D USED IN PLACE OF iTEM 38 — 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 7} [/ |95 2-6] HOLD DOWN 6
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 16 |/ \J-Zd0sé/ /] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
: USED. 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
~ f {3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLAGE WHEN 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
: OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- ZeEl_458109-1] WASHER, FLLAT (SPECIAL) 73 — 1 SPACER, INSULATION - 2
) ' / 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72| 1 |45¢ 408 &l CRIMPER,_WIRE - 1
4" PRRTS M/ 7TH RTY O LEF RE G RART NO, RESCRIP TION o, EREG pfw Nf_é DESCRIP TION ND,
-~ IO S LD (@")@Cﬁ"ﬁr 7 Ty 50) l o THIS APPLICATOR
i g 3 L RRE ABED on (TERT 32 Tecm PR SPEC  (HY9-20 34 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
ll; gl el , : PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE S?leuGTH J2aF=
§ g S 5 A A | ,070  fof .23 7-.2¢7 G002/
§§ ¢  RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B YA 7z 237-267
2 5 Bl c_ .05 .8 237-.2¢7
g &\ LUBRICATE DALY usING NO. 20 D vor SEELD '
: g . MACHINE OiL.. cRME size | rvee FEED PRESS REF,
& £l GREASE LIGHTLY, /ﬁw =y
f 1| _WIRE 2 YA
g NS ATION frumviom | b M 665 5455.5
3 INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR ! :
§ ’ et i 155~ /¢ INSTRUC TION Mézoﬁ 1 ~
¥ I :
3 { REMARKS
11| AMP-0- £ ECTRIC
Eg | PosT FEELD
i
" g
% g . A W 5 T 1 Yo ol sl NP ¢
SET GAG
58633/

ADAPTOR PLATE
(REF)

e -_AM HARRISBURG , PRNNA.
ey e, e | A |Cl'egrofe- 2 |
N | MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
~__[END-FEED{. 250 ~a9sS7/0v FRs7ory

*TRADEMARK oF AMP INCORPORATED

REVISION RECORD LY ) DATE

ANE,  3076-1 ; ! | ,

o o ) o ) ) R . . T . T - e e B e e e e e JR e T A O SO SO U N

I N |



